Event Report ASKI Indonesia

Karate Instructor Seminar, JKA DAN Exam, ASKI Instructor
Certification Exam, ASKI National Annual Meeting 2025

January 24 - 27 January 2025



Event Resume

* The central management of “Akademi Seni-Beladiri Karate Indonesia” (PP ASKI) held series
of activities in the form of a Karate Instruction Seminar by presenting Seizo Izumiya Shihan
as The Senior Managing Director of Japan Karate Association World Federation (JKA WF) - 8
DAN, JKA DAN Exam, Instructor Certification Exam and ASKI National Working Meeting
2025.

* The Activity took place at Honbu Dojo PP ASKI on Friday January 25, 2025 and the following
Day January 25 - 27, 2025 was in Central Custom Office of Indonesia, Jakarta

* |n this series of activities, an honorary black belt was also awarded with level 5. DAN ASKI
and 5. DAN JKA to Mr. Inarno Djajadi as the commissioner of the Indonesian Financial
Services Authority, which was presented by the chairman of ASKI Teacher Council, Ucok
Marisi Sihotang Shihan and The Senior Managing Director of JKA WF Seizo Izumiya Shihan.

* ASKI is determined to produce Karate-ka with good character and technique quality.



Karate Instructor Seminar with lzumiya Shihan
January 24 - 26, 2025

 Seminar Theme: ASKI is determined to Improve the quality of Instructor and
Examiners.

 The Seminar held in 6 Training sessions and attended by total 52 participants
( 43 registered participants and 9 teachers council)

 The Seminar activity is aimed at creating standardization of techniques for
Karate-ka Instructors in Indonesia which refers inline to JKA Honbu.



DAN JKA Examiner Result

0O NOoO Ok~ 0N =

—

JKA EXAM 1. DAN
Zacharia lwan Setiawan

JKA EXAM 2. DAN
Ananda Kirani Yulia

JKA EXAM 3. DAN

Erwin Danurwindo
Muhamad Yusup J
Cholid Tambaru,SH.,MH

JKA EXAM 4. DAN
Noviany Poa
Mohammad Tri Nugroho
Evi Herawati

Indra saputra

Jhon Masbait

Edi Riswandi

LETTORBA, S.Pd., M.S..

Aunillah Muhamad
JKA EXAM 5. DAN
Dian Utami Drajat

Hermianto Widodo

Total 15 Participant

1973/06/27

2006/07/20

1975/07/30
1967/09/15
1960/11/02

1970/11/25
1968/06/02
1981/08/23
1980/05/23
1965/12/01
1973/09/06
1967/01/09
1967/05/05

1964/10/20
1955/12/17

ASKI Provinsi Jawa tengah

ASKI Provinsi Sumatera Selatan

JKA Indonesia
ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta
ASKI Provinsi Sulawesi Tenggara

ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta
ASKI Gelanggang Remaja Jakarta Timur
ASKI Gelanggang Remaja Jakarta Timur
ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta
ASKI Provinsi Maluku

ASKI Provinsi Jawa Barat

ASKI Provinsi Sumatera Selatan

ASKI Provinsi Kota Bogor

ASKI Gelanggang Remaja Jakarta Timur
ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta

DAN 2 ASKI

DAN 1 ASKI

DAN 2 JKA
DAN 4 ASKI
DAN 3 ASKI

DAN 3 JKA
DAN 4 ASKI
DAN 3 ASKI
DAN 4 ASKI
DAN 3 ASKI
DAN 5 ASKI
DAN 5 ASKI
DAN 4 ASKI

DAN 4 ASKI

DAN 8 ASKI

2023/07/24

2014/06/20
2024/08/25

2013/12/14
2018
2022

2013/04/30

2002/09/24

2021/10/03

2023/10/15

2019/06/03

2006
2022

DAN 1

DAN 2

DAN 3
DAN 3
DAN 3

DAN 4
DAN 4
DAN 4
DAN 4
DAN 4
DAN 4
DAN 4
DAN 4

DAN 5
DAN 5

PASS

PASS

PASS
PASS
PASS

PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS
PASS

PASS
PASS



ASKI Instructors Certification Exam
January 26, 2025

* The Instructor certification examiner was attended by 27 participants
consisting of ASKI Instructors from several provinces.

* Participants take written and practical exams for 10 minutes each.

* The Instructor certification aims to improve the quality of original instructors
so that they have the competence to teach and make kyu exam.



ASKI National Working Meeting 2025 (Rakernas ASKI)
January 27, 2025

e “Rakernas” Theme : ASKl builds Karate-ka with character

* The “Rakernas ASKI” was attended by 17 province and 2 affiliates with total of
50 participants.

* The “Rakernas ASKI” was held in Jakarta on January 27, 2025 with the agenda
of evaluating achievements in 2024 and agreeing on activity plans in 2025.

 Speech from Senior Managing Director JKA WF Mr. Seizo |zumiya Shihan

 Handover of Souvenirs from PP ASKI Chairman to Senior Managing Director
JKA WF Mr. Seizo lzumiya Shihan



Picture Documentation

Karate Instructor Seminar with Seizo Izumiya Shihan

uusmucmn SEMINAR Qf |
ALTUS P FELATM § RN

\l m*—.—*[
! e
3,“.%;







Picture Documentation
JKA DAN Examiner

bl !







Picture Documentation
Honorary Black Belt to Mr. Inarno Djajadi




Picture Documentation
Rakernas ASKI




Thank You




