Event Report ASKI Indonesia

Karate Instructor Seminar, JKA DAN Exam, ASKI Instructor Certification Exam, ASKI National Annual Meeting 2025

Event Resume

- The central management of "Akademi Seni-Beladiri Karate Indonesia" (PP ASKI) held series
 of activities in the form of a Karate Instruction Seminar by presenting Seizo Izumiya Shihan
 as The Senior Managing Director of Japan Karate Association World Federation (JKA WF) 8
 DAN, JKA DAN Exam, Instructor Certification Exam and ASKI National Working Meeting
 2025.
- The Activity took place at Honbu Dojo PP ASKI on Friday January 25, 2025 and the following Day January 25 - 27, 2025 was in Central Custom Office of Indonesia, Jakarta
- In this series of activities, an honorary black belt was also awarded with level 5. DAN ASKI and 5. DAN JKA to Mr. Inarno Djajadi as the commissioner of the Indonesian Financial Services Authority, which was presented by the chairman of ASKI Teacher Council, Ucok Marisi Sihotang Shihan and The Senior Managing Director of JKA WF Seizo Izumiya Shihan.
- ASKI is determined to produce Karate-ka with good character and technique quality.

Karate Instructor Seminar with Izumiya Shihan January 24 - 26, 2025

- Seminar Theme: ASKI is determined to Improve the quality of Instructor and Examiners.
- The Seminar held in 6 Training sessions and attended by total 52 participants (43 registered participants and 9 teachers council)
- The Seminar activity is aimed at creating standardization of techniques for Karate-ka Instructors in Indonesia which refers inline to JKA Honbu.

DAN JKA Examiner Result

No.	Name	Date od Birth	ASKI	Present DAN	Date Conferral	DAN being tested	RESULT
	JKA EXAM 1. DAN						
1	Zacharia Iwan Setiawan	1973/06/27	ASKI Provinsi Jawa tengah	DAN 2 ASKI		DAN 1	PASS
	JKA EXAM 2. DAN						
1	Ananda Kirani Yulia	2006/07/20	ASKI Provinsi Sumatera Selatan	DAN 1 ASKI	2023/07/24	DAN 2	PASS
	JKA EXAM 3. DAN						
1	Erwin Danurwindo	1975/07/30	JKA Indonesia	DAN 2 JKA	2014/06/20	DAN 3	PASS
2	Muhamad Yusup J	1967/09/15	ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta	DAN 4 ASKI	2024/08/25	DAN 3	PASS
3	Cholid Tambaru,SH.,MH	1960/11/02	ASKI Provinsi Sulawesi Tenggara	DAN 3 ASKI		DAN 3	PASS
	JKA EXAM 4. DAN						
1	Noviany Poa	1970/11/25	ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta	DAN 3 JKA	2013/12/14	DAN 4	PASS
2	Mohammad Tri Nugroho	1968/06/02	ASKI Gelanggang Remaja Jakarta Timur	DAN 4 ASKI	2018	DAN 4	PASS
3	Evi Herawati	1981/08/23	ASKI Gelanggang Remaja Jakarta Timur	DAN 3 ASKI	2022	DAN 4	PASS
4	Indra saputra	1980/05/23	ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta	DAN 4 ASKI	2013/04/30	DAN 4	PASS
5	Jhon Masbait	1965/12/01	ASKI Provinsi Maluku	DAN 3 ASKI	2002/09/24	DAN 4	PASS
6	Edi Riswandi	1973/09/06	ASKI Provinsi Jawa Barat	DAN 5 ASKI	2021/10/03	DAN 4	PASS
7	LETTORBA, S.Pd., M.Si.	1967/01/09	ASKI Provinsi Sumatera Selatan	DAN 5 ASKI	2023/10/15	DAN 4	PASS
8	Aunillah Muhamad	1967/05/05	ASKI Provinsi Kota Bogor	DAN 4 ASKI	2019/06/03	DAN 4	PASS
	JKA EXAM 5. DAN						
1	Dian Utami Drajat	1964/10/20	ASKI Gelanggang Remaja Jakarta Timur	DAN 4 ASKI	2006	DAN 5	PASS
2	Hermianto Widodo	1955/12/17	ASKI Provinsi Daerah Istimewa Jakarta	DAN 8 ASKI	2022	DAN 5	PASS
	Total 15 Participant						

ASKI Instructors Certification Exam January 26, 2025

- The Instructor certification examiner was attended by 27 participants consisting of ASKI Instructors from several provinces.
- Participants take written and practical exams for 10 minutes each.
- The Instructor certification aims to improve the quality of original instructors so that they have the competence to teach and make kyu exam.

ASKI National Working Meeting 2025 (Rakernas ASKI)January 27, 2025

- "Rakernas" Theme: ASkI builds Karate-ka with character
- The "Rakernas ASKI" was attended by 17 province and 2 affiliates with total of 50 participants.
- The "Rakernas ASKI" was held in Jakarta on January 27, 2025 with the agenda of evaluating achievements in 2024 and agreeing on activity plans in 2025.
- Speech from Senior Managing Director JKA WF Mr. Seizo Izumiya Shihan
- Handover of Souvenirs from PP ASKI Chairman to Senior Managing Director JKA WF Mr. Seizo Izumiya Shihan

Karate Instructor Seminar with Seizo Izumiya Shihan

























JKA DAN Examiner





























Honorary Black Belt to Mr. Inarno Djajadi



Rakernas ASKI











Thank You



